CANVRS

FINLEY BENCH

MODEL NO. 068-7553-2

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Toll-free : 1-888-670-6684

IMPORTANT: Please read this manual carefully before beginning assembly of this product.
Keep this manual for future reference.




Made in Indonesia
Imported by Trileaf Distribution Trifeuil Toronto, Canada M4S 2B8

Be. 3017 /15/01



CANVAS °

wn
|_
Table of Contents 3 =
LU
Important Safety Instructions 3 E
Parts List 4 O
o
Assembly S TH
o
Cleaning and Maintenance 10 w
Technical Specifications 10 E;'
<C
Warranty 11 [

Warning! To reduce the risk of serious injury, read the following safety instructions
before assembling and using this product.

Caution! Always keep children under close supervision while they are using or around this
product.
Never leave children unattended.

Please read all instructions first.

All you need to assemble your unit is a cross-head screwdriver.

Before you begin, take some time to check all parts against the hardware and parts list on the next
pages.

Please place all parts on a soft cloth or carpet to prevent scratching during assembly.

2]
<
=
-
o
=
oc
-
2]
=
>
-
1]
L
<
7p)
-
<
<
-
oc
o
o
=

IMPORTANT : Retain for future reference, and ready carefully.

Be. 3017 /15/0



-
D
-
o
[
oc
<
(a

4 MODEL NO. 068-7553-2 ¢ TOLL-FREE : 1-888-670-6684

Cushion - 1

N\ \ @ st
Wood screw 5/8" (1.6 cm) - 8 + 1

Seat - 1

\\ \ -
Wood screw 1/2" (1.3 cm) -8 + 1

‘Left side assembly - 1

<sswssersse]

Wood screw 1 1/4" (3.2 cm) - 16 + 1

Right side assembly -

1 Wood screw 3/4" (1.9 cm) - 8 + 1

Divider - 1

<
Wood screw 1/2" (1.3 cm) - 2 + 1

‘Upper front frame - 1

@

' ‘Camlock bolt - 16 + 1

‘Lovver front frame - 1

>

’ ‘Camlock -16 + 1

‘Back panel - 1

Wooden dowel @10 mm -6 + 1

‘Bottom -1

Wooden dowel @8 mm -9 + 1

AW @

Drawer front - 2

‘Drawer stopper - 2

‘Drawer side - 4

FZNN

@
\
o\

‘Corner plate - 8

‘Drawer back - 2

|

Machine screw - 4

Drawer base - 2

\“\

@

Handle - 2

Be. 3017 /15/01



(63

CANVAS

Caution!
e Proper placement of this product is essential.

¢ Do not place the product underneath electrical lines.

e Keep children away during assembly.

e This product contains small parts which can be swallowed by children.
e Keep fingers away from places where they can be pinched or trapped.
¢ Do not attempt to assemble this product if any parts are missing.

@aR Letus help you!
A DO NOT RETURN YOUR PRODUCT TO THE STORE. CALL US FIRST!

1-888-670-6684

If you have questions regarding your product, require warranty assistance, or have
damaged or missing parts, please call our customer service toll-free helpline. Contact
us for assistance—we're here to help.

ASSEMBLY

IMPORTANT: Please read and understand this manual before any assembly. Before beginning assembly of
this product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with packaging contents list. If any part is
missing, or if you have any questions, contact the service centre at 1-888-670-6684 (toll-free).

Place all parts from the box in a cleared area and position them on the floor in front of you. Remove all
packing materials and place them back into the box. Do not dispose of the packing materials until assembly is
complete. Read each step carefully before beginning any assembly and make sure you understand each step.
If you are missing a part, please call our toll-free number for assistance: 1-888-670-6684.

Needed for assembly:

Screwdriver

Be. 3017 /15/0



6 MODEL NO. 068-7553-2 ¢ TOLL-FREE : 1-888-670-6684

Step 1
Requires F, H, bb, kk

Attach corner plate (kk) to upper front frame (F) and back panel (H) using wood screws (bb).

bb = 8 pcs Wood screw 1/2' | kk = 8 pcs Corner plate

N

m‘) N D)

>
|
om
=
Ll
n
(7))
<

Step 2
Requires F, ee, jj

Attach drawer stoppers (jj) to upper front frame (F) using wood screws (ee).

ee =2 pcs Wood screw 1/2" ” =2 pcs Drawer stopper

- S

Be. 3017 /15/01



Step 3

CANVAS -
Requires C, D, F, G, H, ff

Attach camlock bolts (ff) to left and right side assemblies (C and D), upper and lower front frames (F and G),
and back panel (H).

ff = 16 pcs Camlock bolt

ASSEMBLY

Requires E, F, G, H, gg, ii
* Attach divider (E) to back panel (H) using camlocks (gg) and wooden dowels (ii).
* Attach upper and lower front frames (F and G) to divider (E) using camlocks (gg).

gg = 4 pcs Camlock | jj = 3 pcs Wooden dowel @8 mm

Be. 3017 /15/0



8 MODEL NO. 068-7553-2 ¢ TOLL-FREE : 1-888-670-6684

Step 5
Requires C, D, I, gg, hh, ii

Attach left and right side assemblies (C and D) to unit and bottom (I) using camlocks (gg) and wooden dowels (hh and ii).

gg = 12 pcs Camlock | hh = 6 pcs Wooden dowel @10 mm | jj = 6 pcs Wooden dowel @8 mm

8

>
|
om
=
Ll
n
(7))
<

Requires B, aa

Attach seat (B) to unit using wood screws (aa).

Wood screw 5/8"

<)

aa = 8 pcs

Be. 3017 /15/01



CANVAS °

Step 7
Requires J, K, L, M, cc, Il, mm

* Attach handle (mm) to drawer front (J) using machine screws (I).

* Attach drawer sides (K) to drawer back (L) using wood screws (cc).
* Slide drawer base (M) into the groove.

* Attach drawer sides (K) to drawer front (J) using wood screws (cc).
* Repeat for next drawer.

cc = 16 pcs ‘Wood screw 11/4" | || = 4 pcs Machine screw | mm = 2 pcs Handle

<ssessesi

ASSEMBLY

Step 8
Requires A

* Insert drawers into unit.
* Place cushion (A) onto unit.

Be. 3017 /15/0



1 O MODEL NO. 068-7553-2 ¢ TOLL-FREE : 1-888-670-6684

Step 9
Requires dd

I. IF THE DRAWER DOES NOT ALIGN
A. Loosen slightly the two screws pre-installed on the back of the drawer fronts.
B. Insert the drawer back into the main body, then adjust drawer's front panel left or right side, upper or bottom side,
until the drawer's gap looks proportional.
C. * Pull the drawer slowly and tighten the middle screw. Make sure the front panel does not move, and lock drawer's
front panel position with wood screw (dd) at upper and bottom side.
* Insert the drawer back into the body.
Il. IF THE DRAWER IS PROPERLY ALIGNED
D. Pull out drawer slowly. Lock front panel position with wood screw (dd) at upper and bottom side.

dd = 8 pcs Wood screw 3/4"

<

>
|
om
=
Ll
n
(7))
<

Be. 3017 /15/01




CANVAS "

Caution!
A ¢ Check all screws and nuts periodically for tightness, re-tightening them again as required.
e Clean with a soft damp cloth.
¢ Should a deep scratch or gouge occur, we recommend touch-up with a matching paint or
stain available in most hardware stores.

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

n

=<

o

-

<

&)

Dimensions (L x W x H) 120 x 40 x 52.5 cm T
47 1/4 x 15 3/4 x 20 11/16" o

Product weight 25 kg 35
55 b =

O

<

I

&)

Ll

-

This CANVAS™ product carries a one (1) year warranty against defects in workmanship and
materials. Trileaf Distribution agrees to replace a defective product free of charge within the
stated warranty period, when returned by the original purchaser with proof of purchase. This
product is not guaranteed against wear or breakage due to misuse and/or abuse.

WARRANTY

Be. 3017 /15/0



	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11

